© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com		            EMI005_FLLD3-PV • 5/4/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
EMC Filters
FLLD3 – PV, 520 VAC, 250 – 2,500 A
High Current Three Phase Filter
Technical Specifications
Item Parameters/
Characteristics

Applications
For use in energy conversion systems for renewable energy
(photovoltaic arrays, windmill power), motor and power
drives, regenerative drives, inverters, converters, process
automation, battery chargers, UPS and welding machines.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com		            EMI005_FLLD3-PV • 5/4/2017 2
EMC Filters
FLLD3 – PV, 520 VAC, 250 – 2,500 A, High Current Three Phase Filter
Technical Specifications cont’d
Part Number Rated Current
at 50°C (A)
Power Loss
at 25°C/50 Hz (W)
Weight
(kg)
FLLD3250AP(*)I1 250 15 7
FLLD3320AP(*)I1 320 15 10
FLLD3400AP(*)I1 400 25 10
FLLD3600AP(*)I1 600 40 11
FLLD3800AP(*)I1 800 50 17
FLLD31K0AP(*)I1 1,000 75 17
FLLD31K6AP(*)I1 1,600 130 26
FLLD32K5AP(*)I1 2,500 230 55
(*)  To complete KEMET part number, insert V = 520 VAC (Standard), X = 520 VAC (Without Y capacitors)
Approvals
The FLLD3 – PV series is designed according to IEC/EN/UL 60939 and UL 1283.
Environmental Compliance